

1932.

---

THE PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH.

---

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

---

BANKRUPTCY BILL (1932).

---

*(Amendments to be moved by Mr. McBride.)*

---

Page 11, clause 43, lines 21-23, omit paragraph (a), insert the following paragraph :—

“(a) by omitting from sub-section (1.) the words ‘or agent’ and inserting in their stead the words ‘or a person registered under this Act as qualified to act as trustee.’”.

Page 12, clauses 46, lines 19-21, omit paragraph (a), insert the following paragraph :—

“(a) by omitting from paragraph (b) the words ‘or agent’ and inserting in their stead the words ‘or a person registered under this Act as qualified to act as trustee.’”.

